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No. F.l-l/Spr-15/Conduct/ Ssa
Allama Iqbal Open University, Islamabad

Department of Examinations
(Conduct Section)

Islamabad the 02nd December, 2015

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that Practical Examinations of F.Sc Programs for

Semester Spring 2015 will be held at Examination Center No. 185 (Islamabad), 186 (Lahore) and 199

(Faisalabad) according to the following Schedule:-

Group / Timings
Date Day Course Code

0900 To 1200 Hours 1400 To 1700 Hours

04-01-2016 Monday 377 Group No.1 Group No.2

05-01-2016 Tuesday 378 Group No.1 Group No.2

06-01-2016 Wednesday 379 Group No.1 Group No.2

07-01-2016 Thursday 380 Group No.1 Group No.2

08-01-2016 Friday 381 Group No.1 Group No.2

11-01-2016 Monday 382 Group No.1 Group No.2

12-01-2016 Tuesday 382 Group No.3 -
13-01-2016 Wednesday 383 Group No.1 -

14-01-2016 Thursday 384 Group No.1 Group No.2

15-01-2016 Friday 385 Group No.1 Gro~o.2
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(Abid Hussain Satti) (Sohail N rr Rana)

Deputy Controller of Exams (C&S) Controller Examinations
Ph. 051-9250051, 9057648
Email: aceqp@aiou.edu.pk

Distribution:

Ph. 051-9250012, 9057310, (Fax. 9250013)
Email: exam@aiou.edu.pk

1. Practical Examiners Concerned.
2. Regional Directors Concerned.
3. Director Regional Services, AIOU.
4. H.O.D Physics, Chemistry and Biology AIOU.
5. DPM, AIOU - with request to issue Roll Number Slips on priority.
6. Additional Controller of Exams, AIOU.
7. Deputy Controller of Exams, R.C Lahore.
8. Assistant Controller of Exams (Secrecy Q.P).
9. All Superintendents Examination Department, AIOU.
10. Accountant Billing, Examinations Department.
11. Media Advisor, AIOU - for circulation through print/electronic media.
12. PSto the Vice-Chancellor.
13. Web Master.
14. Notice Boards.
15. Master File.


